PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Henry Shu Hung CHUNG	06/18/2009
Wai To Yan	06/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG	
Street Address:	Tat Chee Avenue	
City:	Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12435941

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-288-4832
Email: wfr@hrfmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Wayne F. Reinke
Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2055.097

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wayne F. Reinke

Total Attachments: 2

source=2055097_ASG01#page1.tif source=2055097_ASG01#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023103 FRAME: 0013

CH \$40.00 122

500937674

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Henry Shu Hung CHUNG, a citizen of Hong Kong, China, residing at Flat A, 19/F, Tower 1, Scenecliff, 33 Conduit Road, Hong Kong; and

Wai To YAN, a citizen of Hong Kong, China, residing at Room 2001, Shin Kwan House, Fu Shin Estate, Taipo, New Territories, Hong Kong,

(collectively INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SUPPRESSING NOISE CAUSED BY PARASITIC CAPACITANCE AND/OR RESISTANCE IN AN ELECTRONIC CIRUIT OR SYSTEM, for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Serial No. 12/435,941 filed on May 5, 2009; and

WHEREAS, CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG, having offices at Tat Chee Avenue, Kowloon, Hong Kong, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said INVENTORS has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that we have not copied or used information that may be subject to a trade secret owned or under the control of a third party, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We and our heirs, representatives and successors, if any, will communicate to the said CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

Page 1 of 2

continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said CITY UNVERSITY OF HONG KONG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries

IN TESTIMONY WHEDEOF I have up	nto set my hand and seal this <u>K</u> day of
June , 2009.	no set my hand and sear this day or
Marie Commission of the Commis	
	Theny Cheny
	- Jelly Chly
1	Henry Shu Hung CHUNG
	-
8 h U	
Witness	
Printed Name: 17 Tin Ho Residence Address: RM 2609 Lune Wan Han	0.0
Residence Address: ROY 2609 Lung Wan Han Lung Poon Convo, Drammor H. 4, Ko	se, wolovn. HK
, ((2)	
Ansan	
Witness	
Printed Name: SUNG KAI TAK	
Residence Address: 13/F FAST ASIA MUNSION	
NO. 29 HENNESSY ROAD WAN CHAIL HK	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I hereur	to set my hand and seal this <u>\(\mathcal{L}\)</u> day of
June , 2009.	<u></u> un,
Commence of the Association of the Commence of	
	Mr
. ^	Wai To YAN
- 10 \	V
Witness	
Printed Name: 17 Tin Ho Residence Address: RM 2009, Lung Wan Hou	da
Lung Har Court, Diamond Hill, Kowlow, +	
Neon	
Auson	
Witness	
Printed Name: SWG KAI TAK	
Residence Address: 13/F EAST BEIA MANSION	
NO. 29 HENNESSY ROAD WAN CHAI HK	

Page 2 of 2